

Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS)

Updates for 2026

On January 1, 2026, Health First Colorado (Colorado’s Medicaid program) implemented the annual 2026 Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) additions, deletions and changes effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2026. Visit the [Provider Rates and Fee Schedules web page](#) for updates.

Claims billed with a HCPCS 2026 procedure code were suspending for EOB 0000 - “This claim/service is pending for program review”. The Colorado interChange has been updated with the 2026 HCPCS billing codes based on the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) annual release of deletions, changes and additions. Claims were released from suspense and processed.

Code descriptions are not contained in this bulletin. The descriptions are copyrighted by the American Medical Association (AMA). Providers should reference the 2026 HCPCS and Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) coding manuals for procedure code descriptions. These coding manuals may be purchased through the AMA and publishers such as OptumInsight.

Discontinued Codes

The following is a list of procedure codes that have been discontinued by the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) and the AMA. Codes that have been discontinued or cross-referenced to other codes can be found in the 2026 HCPCS and CPT coding manuals. The discontinued procedure codes will not be reimbursed for dates of service after December 31, 2025.

Table of Contents	
Page	Title
Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Updates for 2026	
1	Discontinued Codes
2	New Procedure Codes
3	Procedure Codes with Description Changes
5	Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) HCPCS



Discontinued Codes						
27445	75957	0132U	0662T	G6002	J0395	J3320
27468	75958	0135U	0663T	G6003	J0710	J3355
33884	75959	0361U	0720T	G6004	J0715	J3364
33889	77014	0508U	C5271	G6005	J0795	J3365
33891	77385	0509U	C5272	G6006	J0889	J3400
37220	77386	0544U	C5273	G6007	J1267	J7309
37221	77401	0550U	C5274	G6008	J1330	J7310
37222	91120	0551U	C5275	G6009	J1443	J7505
37223	91122	0266T	C5276	G6010	J1444	J7513
37224	92590	0267T	C5277	G6011	J1445	J8562
37225	92591	0042T	C5278	G6012	J1452	J8650
37226	92592	0268T	C9089	G6013	J1457	J9019
37227	92593	0269T	C9305	G6014	J1562	J9020
37228	92594	0270T	C9306	G6015	J1572	J9098
37229	92595	0271T	C9751	G6016	J1620	J9151
37230	92921	0272T	C9784	G6017	J1655	J9165
37231	92925	0273T	D1352	G9604	J1710	J9212
37232	92929	0275T	D1705	J0172	J1945	J9270
37233	92934	0394T	D1706	J0190	J2504	Q0174
37234	92938	0421T	D1707	J0200	J2513	Q2017
37235	92944	0619T	D1712	J0205	J2910	Q5109
37500	92975	0623T	D9248	J0215	J2940	Q9969
52647	92977	0624T	G0071	J0288	J2995	Q4100
55700	94662	0625T	G0511	J0350	J3280	Q4106
75842	0033U	0626T	G0512	J0365	J3305	S0013
75956	0131U	0631T	G6001	J0380	J3310	S0080

New Procedure Codes

The following is a list of new procedure codes that are covered benefits under Health First Colorado, effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2026.

Surgery								
27458	37257	37265	37272	37280	37287	37294	52597	55713
27713	37258	37266	37273	37281	37288	37295	55707	55714
33882	37259	37267	37274	37282	37289	37296	55708	55715
35602	37260	37268	37275	37283	37290	37297	55709	55868
37254	37261	37269	37276	37284	37291	37298	55710	55869

37255	37263	37270	37277	37285	37292	37299	55711	64567
37256	37264	37271	37278	37286	37293	43889	55712	
Skin Substitutes								
Q4398	Q4399	Q4400	Q4401	Q4402	Q4403	Q4404	Q4405	Q4406
Q4407	Q4408	Q4409	Q4410	Q4411	Q4412	Q4413	Q4414	Q4415
Q4416	Q4417	Q4420						
Radiology								
70471	77436	77437	77438	77439				
Laboratory								
81354	81524	87182	87183	87494	87627	87812	87813	87494
87627	87812							
Medicine								
90481	90482	90483	90484	90631	91124	91125	90482	90483
90484	90631	91124	91125	92288	92628	92629	92631	92632
92634	92635	92636	92637	92638	92639	92641	92642	92930
92945	93145	93146	98979	98984	98985	98986	99445	99470
Supplies								
A4297								
Physician Administered Drugs								
J0013	J0162	J0654	J1073	J1736	J1737	J1837	J2516	J2596
J2711	J3291	J3376	J3379	J3387	J7299	J7528	J9184	J9256
J9282	J9326	Q5160	J3389					
Outpatient PPS								
C1607	C1608	C7566	C7567	C7568	C7569	C7570	C7571	C9176
C9307	C9308	C9810	C9811	C9812	C9813	C9814	C9815	C9816
C9817								
Dental								
D9244	D9245	D9246	D9247					

Procedure Codes with Description Changes

Many HCPCS codes had a short or long description change effective January 1, 2026. The following is a list of procedure codes with short or long description changes. The description change also applies to modifier TB.

Procedure Codes with Description Changes						
10040	0600T	G9414	Q4158	Q4229	Q4292	Q4345
27278	A2001	G9415	Q4159	Q4232	Q4293	Q4346
27279	A2002	G9788	Q4160	Q4234	Q4294	Q4347
33880	A2005	G9790	Q4161	Q4235	Q4295	Q4348
33881	A2006	G9796	Q4163	Q4236	Q4296	Q4349
33883	A2007	G9797	Q4164	Q4237	Q4297	Q4350
33886	A2008	G9832	Q4165	Q4238	Q4298	Q4351
55705	A2009	J7322	Q4166	Q4239	Q4299	Q4352
77402	A2010	M1174	Q4167	Q4247	Q4300	Q4353
77407	A2011	M1176	Q4169	Q4248	Q4301	Q4354
77412	A2012	Q4101	Q4170	Q4249	Q4302	Q4355
90480	A2013	Q4102	Q4173	Q4250	Q4303	Q4356
90593	A2015	Q4103	Q4175	Q4251	Q4304	Q4357
92920	A2016	Q4104	Q4176	Q4252	Q4305	Q4358
92928	A2018	Q4105	Q4178	Q4253	Q4306	Q4359
92941	A2019	Q4107	Q4179	Q4254	Q4307	Q4360
98976	A2021	Q4108	Q4180	Q4255	Q4308	Q4361
98977	A2022	Q4110	Q4181	Q4256	Q4309	Q4362
98978	A2024	Q4111	Q4182	Q4257	Q4311	Q4363
99454	A2025	Q4115	Q4183	Q4258	Q4312	Q4364
99457	A2027	Q4116	Q4184	Q4259	Q4313	Q4365
99458	A2029	Q4117	Q4186	Q4260	Q4314	Q4366
0248U	A2031	Q4121	Q4187	Q4261	Q4315	Q4367
0285U	A2032	Q4122	Q4188	Q4262	Q4316	Q4368
0356U	A2034	Q4123	Q4190	Q4263	Q4317	Q4369
0430U	A2036	Q4124	Q4191	Q4264	Q4318	Q4370
0575U	A2038	Q4125	Q4193	Q4265	Q4319	Q4371
0576U	A2039	Q4126	Q4194	Q4266	Q4320	Q4372
0577U	A4100	Q4127	Q4195	Q4267	Q4321	Q4373
0578U	A4351	Q4128	Q4196	Q4268	Q4322	Q4375
0579U	A4352	Q4130	Q4197	Q4269	Q4323	Q4376
0580U	C1741	Q4132	Q4198	Q4270	Q4324	Q4377
0581U	D0417	Q4133	Q4199	Q4271	Q4325	Q4378
0582U	D0418	Q4134	Q4200	Q4272	Q4326	Q4379
0583U	D5863	Q4135	Q4201	Q4273	Q4327	Q4380
0584U	D5864	Q4136	Q4203	Q4274	Q4328	Q4382
0585U	D5865	Q4137	Q4204	Q4275	Q4329	Q4383
0586U	D5866	Q4138	Q4205	Q4276	Q4330	Q4384
0587U	D5867	Q4140	Q4208	Q4278	Q4331	Q4385
0588U	D5876	Q4141	Q4209	Q4279	Q4332	Q4386

Procedure Codes with Description Changes						
0589U	D5934	Q4142	Q4211	Q4280	Q4333	Q4387
0590U	D5935	Q4143	Q4214	Q4281	Q4334	Q4388
0591U	D5982	Q4146	Q4216	Q4282	Q4335	Q4389
0592U	D9222	Q4147	Q4217	Q4283	Q4336	Q4390
0593U	D9223	Q4148	Q4218	Q4284	Q4337	Q4391
0594U	D9230	Q4150	Q4219	Q4285	Q4338	Q4392
0595U	D9239	Q4151	Q4220	Q4286	Q4339	Q4393
0596U	D9243	Q4152	Q4221	Q4287	Q4340	Q4394
0597U	G0136	Q4153	Q4222	Q4288	Q4341	Q4395
0598U	G2076	Q4154	Q4224	Q4289	Q4342	Q4396
0599U	G2077	Q4156	Q4225	Q4290	Q4343	Q4397
0600T	G8430	Q4157	Q4227	Q4291	Q4344	

Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) HCPCS

Per Department rule [10 CCR 8.570.3.A.1](#), only procedures approved by the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) as allowable in an ASC setting may be reimbursed in an ASC.

Procedures the Department determines appropriate for ASC reimbursement will be added to the [Ambulatory Surgery Centers \(ASC\) Billing Manual](#), located on the [Billing Manuals web page](#), and the List of All ASC Codes and Respective Groupers, located on the [Provider Rates and Fee Schedule web page](#).

Contact Chris Lane at Christopher.Lane@state.co.us with any questions related to ASC HCPCS.

[Provider Services Call Center](#)